April 2, 2023

Membership 351 [ Sunday School Enroll. 96
11:00 Worship 91 | Sunday School Atten. 48
General Receipts $ 8,535.75 |Annie Armstrong $ 255.00
Regular Offering $ 8,245.75 |Van Replacement $ 10.00
Building Fund $ 725.00 [Hospitality $ 25.00

Benevolence $ 5.00

April Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Amy Jacobson
April Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Amy Jacobson, Jimmy Diggs,
Gus Saunders

Today: Next Week:
Older Child: J. Sandford & B. Sandford D. Gandee & M. McNeil
Young Child:  Sonya Anthony Joyce Marshall
Infant Nursery: L. Walton TBD
SS Nursery: Howard Warren Howard Warren
Deacons: Brian Stewart TBD

: Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Brain Stewart, and his

I church families: Jeannie Barrera, Doug Blaylock, Faye Branen,

| Jimmy Diggs, Lessie Ferber, Brittany Fowler, Chris Hutson,

: Betty Kelly, Tim Owens, Gordon Smith, Bill Swindec, Mallory Wagner
I

Birthdays & Anniversaries 4/9/23-4/15/23

Anniversaries:
None

Birthdays:
4/10 Queenie Holt & Dean Short
4/11 Declan McNeil
4/15 Stewart Wood

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:
pastor@gloptbaptist.org or 757.870.5251 (cell)




We thank Ged you are here and hope you get to fnow Jesus by
seceiving Jtis love and Ftis church’s ministiies. Please fill cut a
“Welcame or CAR.E. Card” & place it in the offering plate
located on the tabile in the Naxthex as you exit .

11:00 am

PRELUDE
CALL TO WORSHIP* 160vs. 1 & 2
HYMN OF PRAISE *163 vs. 1 & 2

WELCOME/ ANNOUNCEMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER

HYMN OF WORSHIP * 168 vs. 1 & 4

PARALLEL SCRIPTURE 2 Tim. 2:8-10
OFFERTORY MUSIC

OFFERTORY PRAYER
OFFERING

DOXOLOGY*
EASTER CANTATA

SCRIPTURE 1 Cor. 15:1-12

MESSAGE “Why the Resurrection Matters”

HYMN OF INVITATION # 159
(please use your hymnals)

CLOSING PRAYER
CLOSING CHORUS *

POSTLUDE

*Congregation Stands

WORSHIP

April 9, 2023

“Low in the Grave He Lay”
“Thine is the Glory”

Brian Stewart, Deacon
Pastor Dillon Evans

“We Welcome Glad Easter”

Kayla Drexler
Children’s Choir

Pastor Dillon Evans
Hymn 253

Adult Choir

Pastor Dillon Evans

“Christ the Lord is Risen Today”

Pastor Dillon Evans
Chancel Choir

Please take this time to greet one another

“Us you go, make disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, minister, witness with members and others.

4/9/23

4/10/23
4/11/23

4/12/23

4/14/23

4/15/23

This Week’s Opportunities:

(4/9/23—4/15/23)

6:30 am Easter Sunrise Service (VIMS)

9:45
11:00
2:00
6:15
9:30
6:30
5:30
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
6:30

9:00
6:30

am
am
pm
pm
am
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

am
pm

Rain Site & Breakfast—Bethany UMC
Sunday School

Worship Service /Children’s Choir
NO C.A.R.E.

AHG (team)

Community Morning Out

Building & Grounds Meeting
Children & Youth Supper
Children’s Choir / Youth in Action
TeamKid

Adult Bible Study

Adult Choir Practice

Men’s Bible Study

VISION ARTICLES DUE

Quilting Group (Old Fellowship Hall)
Youth Social (Old Fellowship Hall)

4/16/23

4/17/23

4/18/23
4/1923

4/20/23
4/21/23
4/22/23

9:45
11:00
12:00
2:00
10:00
6:15
6:30
5:30
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
10:30
6:30
12:00

Future Opportunities:
(4/16/23—4/22/23)

am
am
pm
pm
am
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
am
pm
pm

Sunday School

Worship Service /Children’s Choir
Nominating Committee Meeting
C.AR.E.

WMU Leader’s Meeting

AHG (team)

Armstrong

Children & Youth Supper
Children’s Choir / Youth in Action
TeamKid

Adult Bible Study

Adult Choir Practice

Acree

Men’s Bible Study

AHG Earth Day




