April 2, 2023					
Membership		351	Sunday School Enroll.		96
11:00 Worship		91	Sunday School Atten.		48
General Receipts	\$	8,535.75	Annie Armstrong	\$	255.00
Regular Offering	\$	8,245.75	Van Replacement	\$	10.00
Building Fund	\$	725.00	Hospitality	\$	25.00
			Benevolence	\$	5.00

April Tellers:Judy Cahoon & Amy JacobsonApril Ushers:Leslie Belvin, Amy Jacobson, Jimmy Diggs,
Gus Saunders

	<u>Today</u> :	Next Week:
Older Child:	J. Sandford & B. Sandford	D. Gandee & M. McNeil
Young Child:	Sonya Anthony	Joyce Marshall
Infant Nursery:	L. Walton	TBD
SS Nursery:	Howard Warren	Howard Warren
Deacons:	Brian Stewart	TBD

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Brain Stewart, and his church families: Jeannie Barrera, Doug Blaylock, Faye Branen, Jimmy Diggs, Lessie Ferber, Brittany Fowler, Chris Hutson, Betty Kelly, Tim Owens, Gordon Smith, Bill Swindec, Mallory Wagner

Birthdays & Anniversaries 4/9/23-4/15/23

Anniversaries: None

Birthdays: 4/10 Queenie Holt & Dean Short 4/11 Declan McNeil 4/15 Stewart Wood

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:

pastor@gloptbaptist.org or 757.870.5251 (cell)

We thank God you are here and hope you get to know Jesus by receiving His love and His church's ministries. Please fill out a "Welcome or C.A.R.E. Card" & place it in the offering plate located on the table in the Narthex as you exit.

11:00 am PRELUDE	WORSHI	April 9, 2023		
CALL TO WORSHIP* 160 v HYMN OF PRAISE *163 vs		"Low in the Grave He Lay" "Thine is the Glory"		
WELCOME/ ANNOUNCEMENTS MINISTRIES/PRAYER		Brian Stewart, Deacon Pastor Dillon Evans		
HYMN OF WORSHIP * 168 vs. 1 & 4		"We Welcome Glad Easter"		
PARALLEL SCRIPTURE 2 Tim. 2:8-10 OFFERTORY MUSIC		Kayla Drexler Children's Choir		
		Pastor Dillon Evans		
offering Doxology*		Hymn 253		
EASTER CANTATA		Adult Choir		
SCRIPTURE 1 Cor. 15:1-1 MESSAGE "Why the Resu		Pastor Dillon Evans ters"		
HYMN OF INVITATION # 159"Christ the Lord is Risen Today"(please use your hymnals)				
CLOSING PRAYER CLOSING CHORUS *		Pastor Dillon Evans Chancel Choir		
POSTLUDE Please take this time to greet one another				
*Congregation Stands				
<i>"As you go, make disciples…"</i> Matthew 28:19 Pray, call, minister, witness with members and others.				

This Week's Opportunities: (4/9/23–4/15/23)				
4/9/23	6:30	am	Easter Sunrise Service (VIMS) Rain Site & Breakfast–Bethany UMC	
	9:45	am	Sunday School	
	11:00	am	Worship Service / Children's Choir	
	2:00	pm	NO C.A.R.E.	
4/10/23	6:15	pm	AHG (team)	
4/11/23	9:30	am	Community Morning Out	
	6:30	pm	Building & Grounds Meeting	
4/12/23	5:30	pm	Children & Youth Supper	
	6:00	pm	Children's Choir / Youth in Action	
	6:30	pm	TeamKid	
	6:30	pm	Adult Bible Study	
	7:30	pm	Adult Choir Practice	
4/14/23	6:30	pm	Men's Bible Study	
			VISION ARTICLES DUE	
4/15/23	9:00	am	Quilting Group (Old Fellowship Hall)	
	6:30	pm	Youth Social (Old Fellowship Hall)	

<u>Future Opportunities:</u> (4/16/23—4/22/23)				
4/16/23	9:45	am	Sunday School	
	11:00	am	Worship Service /Children's Choir	
	12:00	pm	Nominating Committee Meeting	
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E.	
4/17/23	10:00	am	WMU Leader's Meeting	
	6:15	pm	AHG (team)	
4/18/23 4/1923 4/20/23 4/21/23 4/22/23	6:30 5:30 6:00 6:30 6:30 7:30 10:30 6:30 12:00	pm pm pm pm pm pm am pm pm	Armstrong Children & Youth Supper Children's Choir / Youth in Action TeamKid Adult Bible Study Adult Choir Practice Acree Men's Bible Study AHG Earth Day	